# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

**THROUGH:** Richard B. Szpyrka P.E., Public Works Director

FROM: Keith McCully, P.E., Stormwater Engineer

**SUBJECT:** Recommendation of Final Payment and Approval of Change Order No. 1 for

Work Order 3 with GK Environmental for Exotic Control at Egret Marsh

Stormwater Park and Nature Preserve

**DATE:** September 29, 2020

# **DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS**

In late summer of 2019, GK Environmental, Inc. was awarded Work Order #3 for exotic control at Egret Marsh Stormwater Park and Nature Preserve. The Work Order Amount is \$25,120 and it included 12 maintenance events at \$1,750 per event. An additional exotic control event was needed due to this summer's heavy rainfalls that caused excessive exotic growth at the facility. The purpose of this Agenda Item is to request final payment for the twelve scheduled exotic control events and to request payment for one additional exotic control event via Change Order No. 1 for \$1,750.00. Change Order No. 1 and the final invoice for \$8,750 are included as attachments. All Work Order #3 tasks are complete.

#### **FUNDING**

Funding is budgeted and available from Other Contractual Services – Egret Marsh Stormwater account.

Account Name	Account Number	Amount
Other Contractual Services - Egret Marsh Stormwater	11128138-033490-	\$8,750.00
	05057	

#### RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board approve the Final Invoice in the amount of \$8,750.00 and Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$1,750.00.

# **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachments: GKE Final Invoice No. 327 (Final) and Change Order No. 1

# **DISTRIBUTION**

Jennifer Hyde, Purchasing Division Kristin Daniels, Budget Division William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney

#### APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR October 6, 2020